2029-2030 $750,000,000$1,025,000,000 33 

2030-2031 $775,000,000$1,050,000,000 34 

2031-2032 $800,000,000$1,075,000,000 35 

For the 2032-2033 fiscal year and each fiscal year thereafter, there is appropriated from the 36 

General Fund to the Reserve the sum of eight hundred twenty-five million dollars ($825,000,000) 37 

one billion one hundred million dollars ($1,100,000,000) to be used for the purposes set forth in 38 

this section. When developing the base budget, as defined by G.S. 143C-1-1, for each fiscal year 39 

specified in this subsection, the Director of the Budget shall include the appropriated amount 40 

specified in this subsection for that fiscal year." 41